
Captain John Mullan Neighborhood Council General 
Meeting Agenda 

Date: October 2, 2019 
Time: 6:00 pm 
Location: Hellgate Elementary, Building #3 (cafeteria) 
2385 Flynn Ln 
Missoula, MT 59808 

 

1. Welcome and Food 

2. History of Neighborhood Councils – Jane Kelly, Neighborhood Coordinator 
 

3. Garden City Harvest Community Garden – Genevieve Jessop Marsh, Community 
Outreach Director 
 

4. Hellgate Middle School update and tour of facility – Dr. Douglas Reisig, 
Superintendent 
 

5. Leadership team elections – Jane Kelly 
 

6. Q & A with City Council  

7. Announcements 

8. Public comment on non-agenda items 

9. Items to report to City Council  and Adjournment 

 
Jane Kelly, Neighborhood Coordinator   jkelly@ci.missoula.mt.us  552-6081  
Karen Gasvoda, Neighborhood Assistant   kgasvoda@ci.missoula.mt.us  552-6084  
Genevieve Jessop Marsh, Garden City Harvest genevieve@gardencityharvest.org  
Dr. Douglas Reisig, Hellgate Elementary   dreisig@hellgate.k12.mt.us 728-5626 
Mirtha Becerra, Ward 2 City Council Member mbecerra@ci.missoula.mt.us 546-7900 
Jordan Hess, Ward 2 City Council Member  jhess@ci.missoula.mt.us 552-4050 
Captain John Mullan NC Leadership Team  captmullan@missoula-neighborhoods.org  
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